XRP6274
2A Ultra Low Dropout Voltage Regulator
© 2015 Exar Corporation 2/11 Rev. 2.0.0
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
These are stress ratings only and functional operation of
the device at these ratings or above any other of those
indicated in the operation sections of the specifications
below is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating

Signal ground. Connect with a separate trace to the ground of the output being
regulated.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Junction
Temperature
Range
Marking Package
Packing
Quantity
Note 1 Note 2
XRP6274EH-F
-40°C≤TJ≤+125°C
6274E
YYWW
XXXXX
10-pin DFN
Bulk
Halogen Free
3Amp
Adjustable
XRP6274EHMTR-F 250/Tape & Reel
XRP6274EHTR-F 3K/Tape & Reel
XRP6274EVB XRP6274 Evaluation board
 “YY” = Year – “WW” = Work Week – “X” = Lot Number when applicable.
1
2
3